1

HE Partnership heretofore carried on by the underfigned, in Liverpool, as Cotton-Brokers, under the Firm of Janes A. Hodgkinion and Company, was diffolved the 3th of December laft, by mutual Confent: As witnefs our Hands this 9th March 1808,

' Jas. A. Hodgkinfon. Chas. Tayleur. John Fletcher.

÷

HE Partnership heretofore carried on by the under fined, in Liverpool, as Merchants, under the Firm of Tayleur and Park, was diffolved the 29th July 1805, by mutual Confent: As witnefs our Hands this 9th March 1808, Chas. Tayleur.

John Park.

Otice is hereby given, that the Partnership carried on between us, William Mallorie and John Mallorie, of Leeds, in the County of York, under the Firm of William and John Mallorie, as Linen and Woollen-Drapers, and Silk-Mercers, was diffolved this Day by mutual Confent; and that all Debts owing to and by the faid Partnership will be received and paid by the faid William Mallorie : As witness our Hands this oth Day of March 1808. our Hands this 7th Day of March 1808.

William Mallorie. John Mallorie.

Otice is hereby given, that the Partnership lately fub-fifting between us the underfigned William Chilcott, William Porteous, and James Lorymer, as Proprietors of the Mangotsfield Coal-Works, in the County of Gloucester, un-der the Firm of Chilcott, Porteous, and Co. is this Day dif-folved by routual Confent.—All Perfons who have any De-mands upon, or are indebted to the faid Coal-Works, are re-quested to transmit and pay the fame unto the faid William Chilcott on whole ferbarate Account the Works will be car-Chilcott, on whofe feparate Account the Works will be carried on : As witnels our Hands this 23d of March 1808,

Wm. Chilcott. James Lorymer. Wm. Porteous.

Otice is hereby given, that the Partnership carried on between us, James Dickinfon, Samuel Dickinfon, Jo-feph Dickinfon, and Benjamin Dickinfon, of Leeds, in the County of York, under the Firm of James Dickinfon and Brothers, as Dryfalters, was diffolved on the 31st Day of De-cember 1807, by mutual Confent; and that all Debts owing to and by the faid Partnership will be received and paid by the faid Samuel Dickinfon and Benjamin Dickinfon, who will in future carry on the Business as usual, under the Firm of Benjamin Dickinfon and Co. at Leeds aforefaid: As witof Benjamin Dickinfon and Co. at Leeds aforefaid : As witneis our Hands this 18th Day of March 1808,

James Dickinfon. Sam. Dickinfon. Joseph Dickinson. Benjn. Dickinfon.

Shelton, March 25, 1808 N Otice is hereby given, that the Partnership lately fub-fifting between John Yates and William Yates, of Shelton, in the County of Stafford, Manufacturers of Earthen-ware, is this Day didlolved by mutual Confent. The Bufi-nefs will in future be carried on by the faid John Yates only, by whom all legal Claims on the late Copartner fhip will be difcharged, and to whom all Perfons indebted thereto are requested to pay their respective Debts. John Yates.

William Yates.

Otice is hereby given, that the Partnership between us the underwritten Robert Stock Ludlow, William Gardener, and Thomas Morris, carried on in Redcliffe-Street, in the City of Bristol, in the Business of Common-Brewers and Maltsters, is this Day diffolved by mutual Confent; and that the faid Business will in future be carried on under the Firm of Thomas Morris and Company.—Dated this 25th Day of March 1808. Robert Stock Ludiow.

-#ED.

Difet 16.PT

William Gardener. Thomas Morris.

HIS is to give Notice, that the Partnership existing be-tween Charles Pratt Wyatt and John Wyatt, of Whitechapel, in the County of Middlefex, Stationers, under the Firm of Charles and John Wyatt, is this Day disord by mutual Confent; and all Persons indebted to the faid Concern are requested to pay their respective Debts to the faid John Wyatt, who is authorised to fettle all just Demands on the above Firm. Witnessour Hands this 25th March 1808, Chas. P. Wyatt. Fine Waatt

Ino. Wyatt.

Dotice is hereby given, that the Partnership between John Lacey and William Jones, of the Parish of Al-derley, in the County of Gloucester, Clothiers and Fullers, is diffolved by mutual Confent. All Perfons to whom the faid Partnership remains indebted are defired to apply for Payment to the faid John Lacey, who is also hereby authorized to receive all Debts due to the faid Partnership. Witnefs their Hands this 19th Day of March 1808,

John Lacey. Willm. Jones.

Otice is hereby given, that the Copartnership in the Trade or Business formerly carried on at or in the Town and County of the Town of Poole, between Sir John Lifter, late of Poole aforefaid, Knight, deceafed, and the underfigned Benjamin Linthorne, of the fame Place, Merchant, under the Fin of Sir John Lifter and Co. was diffolved and deter-mined on the 12th Day of January 1805, by the Death of the faid Sir John Lifter, who by his Will bequeathed his Property, Share, and Interelt in the faid Trade to the faid Description of the second second second second second second second property. Benjamin Linthorne: As witness our Hands this 20th Day of January 1808, George Garland,

Executor of Sir John Lifter. B. Linthorne. Executor and furviving Partner of Sir John Lifter.

HE Partnership heretofore sublisting between us the underfigned as Attornies and Solicitors, in Manchester, diffolved by mutual Confent upon the 25th Day of Was diffored by mutual Content upon the 25th Day of March initant, as far as refpects the underfigned Chriftopher Moorhoufe. Witnefs our Hauds this 26th Day of March 1808, John Sharpe. Willm. Eccles. Chris. Moorhoufe.

NOtice is hereby given, that the Partnership betwikt Thomas Wood and James Hinchliffe, of Manchester, in the County of Lancaster, was diffolved this Day by mutual Confent. All Debts owing to or by the faid Concern are to be received and paid by the faid James Hinchliffe : As witncfs our Hands this 11th Day of December 1807, Thomas Wood.

James Hinchliffe.

Otice is hereby given, that the Partnership lately sub-fishing between us Thomas Watts and Robert Nudd, of the City of Norwich; Founders and Engine-Makers, and carried on under the Firm of Watts and Company, was this Day diffolved by mutual Confent; and all Debts due and owing to and from the faid Concern will be received and paid by the faid Thomas Watts, by whom the faid Bufinefs will in future be carried on : As witnefs our Hands this 24th Thos. Watts. Day of March 1808,

Robt. Nudd.

Friday the 18th Day of March, in the Forty-eighth Year of the Reign of His Majefly King George the Third, 1808, hetween John Taylor, Plaintiff, Robert Brears, Defendant; and between Samuel Phillips and William Wefton, Executors of John Taylor, deceased, Plaintiffs, and Robert Brears, Defendant,

PON the humble Petition of the Plaintiffs in the fecond U mentioned Caufe, this Day preferred unto the Right Honourable the Master of the Rolls, for the Reasons therein contained, and upon reading the Six Clerks Certificates and the Affidavits of the late Plaintiff, and of Ralph Standring Shaw, it is ordered, that the Defendant Robert Breas do appear to the Bill filed by the faid John Taylor, deceafed, and to the Petitioner's Bill of Revivor, on or before Wednefday the 22d Day of April next.